

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ALH	10-246	Version: 1			
Туре:	Appeal-Legislative Hearing			Status:	Filed	
				In control:	Legislative Hearings	
				Final action:	11/2/2010	
Title:	Appeal of Jim and Lisa Campbell to a Fire Certificate of Occupancy Correction Order at 1596 McLean Avenue.					
Sponsors:	Kathy Lantry					
Indexes:	Fire C of O Letter, Ward - 7					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 1596 McClean Ave.Appeal.10-18-10.pdf, 2. 1596 McLean Ave.Fire Inspection Ltr.9-22-10, 3. 1596 McLean Ave.PC Itr.10-26-10.pdf, 4. 1596 McLean Ave.PC Itr.11-12-10.pdf, 5. 1596 McLean Ave.Diagram & Photos.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Ac	tion	Result
11/2/2010	1	Legislati	ve Hearings	R	eferred Under Master Resolution	
10/26/2010	1	Legislati	ve Hearings	La	aid Over	

Appeal of Jim and Lisa Campbell to a Fire Certificate of Occupancy Correction Order at 1596 McLean Avenue.

1596 McLean Avenue

Inspection directed us to move dryer because it encroaches 30" to the electrical panel. The way the laundry room is designed, we would have to remove the dryer in question which currently there is one dryer for each unit on separate electricity boxes. The unit has functioned this way very efficiently since we purchased the home almost 20 years ago. thank you for your consideration.

September 22, 2010

[Enter Summary Here]